ESP8684-WROOM-03
Datasheet
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g/n) and Bluetooth® 5 module
Built around ESP8684 series of SoC, RISC-V single-core microprocessor
2 MB/4 MB flash in chip package
8 GPIOs
On-board PCB antenna
ESP8684-WROOM-03

Table 1: ESP8684-WROOM-03 Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.1 Size2
Ordering Code In-Package flash
(°C) (mm)
ESP8684-WROOM-03-H2 2 MB
–40 ~105 15.0 × 17.3 × 2.8
ESP8684-WROOM-03-H4 4 MB
1 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment
immediately outside the Espressif module.
2 For details, refer to Section 7.1 Physical Dimensions.
The ESP8684H2 chip and the ESP8684H4 chip fall into the same category, namely ESP8684 chip series.
ESP8684 integrates a rich set of peripherals including UART, I2C, LED PWM controller, general DMA controller,
temperature sensor, and SAR ADC etc.
Note:
For more information on ESP8684 chip, please refer to ESP8684 Series Datasheet.
1.3 Applications
• Smart Home
– Light control
– Smart button
– Smart plug
– Indoor positioning
• Industrial Automation
– Industrial robot
– Industrial field bus
• Consumer Electronics
– Smart watch and bracelet
– Over-the-top (OTT) devices
– Logger toys and proximity sensing toys
• Health Care
– Health monitor
– Baby monitor
• Smart Agriculture
– Smart greenhouse
– Smart irrigation
– Agriculture robot
• Retail and Catering
– POS machines
– Service robot
Espressif Systems 3
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP8684-WROOM-03 Datasheet v0.7
1 Module Overview
• Generic Low-power IoT Sensor Hubs • Generic Low-power IoT Data Loggers